establish maximum income levels for
individuals eligible for legal assistance,
and the Act provides that other
specified factors shall be taken into
account along with income.

Section 1611.3(b) of the Corporation’s
regulations establishes a maximum
income level equivalent to one hundred
and twenty-five percent (125%) of the
Federal Poverty Guidelines. Since 1982,

the Department of Health and Human
Services has been responsible for
updating and issuing the Poverty
Guidelines. The revised figures for 1999
set out below are equivalent to 125% of
the current Poverty Guidelines as